	Rochester Hills Master				1000 Rochester Hills Dr Rochester Hills, MI 4830 (248) 656-4600 Home Page: www.rochesterhills.org	
TAN BALAN				v		
		File Numb	oer: 2010-0497			
File ID:	2010-0497	Туре:	Policy	Status:	To Council	
Version:	1	Reference:	2010-0497	Controlling Body:	City Council Regular Meeting	
				File Created Date :	11/12/2010	
File Name:	Adoption of the December 6, 2010 Restatement of the City of Rochester Hills Group Pension Plan			Final Action:		
Title label:	Request for Adoption of t Group Pension Plan	he December 6, 2	010 Restatement of	the City of Rochester Hill	s	
Notes:						
Sponsors:				Enactment Date:		
Attachments:	Agenda Summary.pdf			Enactment Number:		
Contact:				Hearing Date:		
Drafter:				Effective Date:		
story of Legis	lative File					
r- Acting Body: n:	Date:	Action:	Sent To:	Due Date:	Return Result Date:	

1 City Council Regular 12/06/2010 Meeting

Text of Legislative File 2010-0497

Title

Request for Adoption of the December 6, 2010 Restatement of the City of Rochester Hills Group Pension Plan

Body

Resolved, that the Rochester Hills City Council hereby adopts the December 6, 2010 Restatement of the City of Rochester Hills Group Pension Plan as presented, attached hereto and incorporated by reference, and as required by the Internal Revenue Code and related Internal Revenue Service regulations so as to maintain the status of the Plan as a qualified plan and to update certain language to conform to state and federal law changes and administrative polices as needed.